
Recipient Report: Grant or Loan Version: 1.5

Final Report*

N

Recipient Congressional District*

01

Award Date*

04/24/2009

Total Federal Amount ARRA Funds 
Received/Invoiced*

$671,238.57

Total Amount of Payments to Vendors less than 
$25,000/award*

Sub Account Number for Program Source (TAS)

Awarding Agency Code*

1500

Award Information

0.00

Award Description*

The State of Connecticut Judicial Branch, Office of Victim Services, plans to use Recovery Act VOCA Assistance Formula Grant Program funds to provide funding to 
subgrantees in the State of Connecticut for community based services to victims and their families, of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse, homicide, drunk 
driving, assault, and other violent crimes. Funds will allow agencies to hire or retain staff for victim services advocacy, mental heath counseling, assistance with the co
process, crisis counseling, assistance with victim compensation, referral to other social service agencies and other services necessary to assist victims of crime in 
Conecticut. The Judicial Branch also plans to use a portion of the funds to provide training on issues related to crime victim services.

Project Information

Description of Jobs Created*Number of Jobs*

Recipient DUNS Number*

360707004

3.33

3.33 FTE Community/Social/Victim Services positions were funded by subgrantees in the quarter ending 
09/30/11 as a result of receiving Recovery Act funds. Without the funds, reductions in staff hours would have 
occurred, negatively impacting subgrantee agency operations and services to victims of crime.  

Number of characters entered: 306

15-0402

Total Amount of Sub Awards less than 
$25,000/award*

$105,004.62

Total Number of Sub Awards less than 
$25,000/award*

Total Number of Sub Awards to Individuals*

$0.000.00

9001-29052

Total Number of Payments to Vendors less than 
$25,000/award*

Number of characters entered:    805

Recovery Act - OVC FY 09 VOCA Assistance Formula 
Grant Program

Project Status*

Completed 50% or more

Prime Recipient

Funding Agency Code*

1500

Reporting Information

Award Recipient Information

Award Type*

Grant

Award Number*

2009-SG-B9-0096

Recipient Account Number

Amount of Award*

$732,000.00

Project Name or Project/Program Title*

CFDA Number*

16.801

Program Source (TAS)*

Total Amount of Sub Awards to Individuals*

$0.00

7.00



1

F02

2

F02.02
3

F06

4

F06.02
5

F06.02.02

6

F06.02.03
7

F06.03

8

9 10

Infrastructure Contact Name

Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3

Infrastructure ZIP Code+4

City*

Wethersfield

Congressional District*

01

# Officer Name Officer Compensation

1

2

3

4

5

Infrastructure City

Number of characters entered:    464

Prime Recipient Indication of Reporting 
Applicability*

Primary Place of Performance

Street Address 1

225 Spring Street

State*

CT

Country*

Recipient Highly Compensated Officers

Total Federal Amount of ARRA Expenditure*

Activity Code (NAICS or NTEE-NPC)*

Total Federal ARRA Infrastructure Expenditure

US

061090000

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1

No

Recovery act funds were used in this quarter to continue the additional funding to contractors for services to victims and their families, of domestic violence, child abus
assault, and other violent crimes. Services included victim advocacy services, mental heath counseling, assistance with the court process, crisis counseling, assistance 
with victim compensation, referral to other social service agencies and other services necessary to assist crime victims.

Quarterly Activities/Project Description*

Infrastructure Contact Street Address 2

Infrastructure State

Infrastructure Contact Email

$670,941.90

Infrastructure Contact Phone

Street Address 2

ZIP Code+4*

Infrastructure Purpose and Rationale

Number of characters entered:    0



Recipient Report: Grant or Loan Version: 1.5

Award Type* Award Number* Recipient DUNS Number*

Grant 2009-SG-B9-0096 360707004

No. Sub Recipient DUNS Number* Sub Award Number*
Sub Recipient 

Congressional District* Amount of Sub Award*
Total Sub Award Funds 

Disbursed* Sub Award Date* Street Address 1 Street Address 2 City* State* ZIP Code+4*

1 098177520 04-8000-02 04 $28,078.00 $28,078.00 05/08/2009
103 West Broad 

Street Stamford CT 069060000

2 072141500 04-8000-09 03 $32,312.00 $32,312.00 05/08/2009 93 Edwards Street New Haven CT 065110000

3 088978429 04-8000-06 01 $106,138.00 $106,138.00 05/28/2009 90 Pitkin Street East Hartford CT 061080000

4 088978429 04-8000-13 01 $108,041.00 $108,041.00 05/28/2009 90 Pitkin Street East Hartford CT 061080000

5 946337011 04-8000-08 01 $161,701.00 $161,701.00 05/13/2009 96 Pitkin Street East Hartford CT 061080000

6 602414385 04-8000-14 03 $37,857.00 $37,857.00 05/08/2009 131 Dwight Street New Haven CT 065110000

7 069255172 04-8000-05 05 $25,134.00 $20,900.38 06/30/2009 100 Grand Street New Britain CT 060500000

8 085061604 04-8000-10 05 $33,941.00 $33,941.00 05/13/2009 370 Linwood Street New Britain CT 060520000

9 077314656 04-8000-12 01 $36,969.00 $36,969.00 06/19/2009 114 Woodland Street Hartford CT 061050000

10

Reporting Information

Sub Recipient

Sub Recipient Place of PerformanceSub Recipient Information Sub Award Information



Congressional 
District* Country*

Sub Recipient Indication of 
Reporting Applicability* Officer 1 Name

Officer 1 
Compensation Officer 2 Name

Officer 2 
Compensation Officer 3 Name

Officer 3 
Compensation Officer 4 Name

Officer 4 
Compensation Officer 5 Name

Officer 5 
Compensation

04 US No

03 US No

01 US No

01 US No

01 US No

03 US No

05 US No

05 US No

01 US No

Sub Recipient Highly Compensated Officers




