Prime Recipient							
Reporting Information							
Award Type* Award Number* Final Report*							
Grant	2009-SG-B9-0096	N					

Award Recipient Information								
Recipient DUNS Number*	Recipient Account Number	Recipient Congressional District*						
360707004	9001-29052	01						

Award Information							
Funding Agency Code*	Awarding Agency Code*	Award Date*					
1500	1500	04/24/2009					
Amount of Award*	CFDA Number*						
\$732,000.00	16.801						
Program Source (TAS)*	Sub Account Number for Program Source (TAS)						
15-0402							
Total Number of Sub Awards to Individuals*	Total Amount of Sub Awards to Individuals*						
0.00	\$0.00						
Total Number of Payments to Vendors less than \$25,000/award*	Total Amount of Payments to Vendors less than \$25,000/award*						
0.00	\$0.00						
Total Number of Sub Awards less than \$25,000/award*	Total Amount of Sub Awards less than \$25,000/award*						
7.00	\$105.004.62						

Award Description*

The State of Connecticut Judicial Branch, Office of Victim Services, plans to use Recovery Act VOCA Assistance Formula Grant Program funds to provide funding to subgrantees in the State of Connecticut for community based services to victims and their families, of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse, homicide, drunk driving, assault, and other violent crimes. Funds will allow agencies to hire or retain staff for victim services advocacy, mental heath counseling, assistance with victim compensation, referral to other social service agencies and other services necessary to assist victims of crime in Conecticut. The Judicial Branch also plans to use a portion of the funds to provide training on issues related to crime victim services.

Number of characters entered: 805

Project Information								
Project Name or Project/Program Title*	Project Status*	Total Federal Amount ARRA Funds Received/Invoiced*						
Recovery Act - OVC FY 09 VOCA Assistance Formula Grant Program	Completed 50% or more	\$671,238.57						
Number of Jobs*	Description of Jobs Created*							
	3.33 FTE Community/Social/Victim Services positions w 09/30/11 as a result of receiving Recovery Act funds. W occurred, negatively impacting subgrantee agency opera	thout the funds, reductions in staff hours would have						
3.33	Number of characters entered: 306							

Quarterly Activities/Project Description*			
Recovery act funds were used in this quarter to continue assault, and other violent crimes. Services included vict	the	additional funding to contractors for services to victir	ns and their families, of domestic violence, child abuse with the court process, crisis counseling, assistance
with victim compensation, referral to other social service			
Number of characters entered: 464			
Activity Code (NAICS or NTEE-NPC)*	2	1	
F02		F02.02	
3	4		
F06 5	6	F06.02	
F06.02.02	'	F06.02.03	
7	8		
F06.03			
9	10		
Total Federal Amount of ARRA Expenditure*	Tot	al Federal ARRA Infrastructure Expenditure	Infrastructure Contact Name
\$670,941.90	_		
	l		
Infrastructure Contact Email	Infr	astructure Contact Phone	Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext
Infrastructure Contact Email	Infr	astructure Contact Phone	Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext
		astructure Contact Phone astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Phone Ext Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Email Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1 Infrastructure City	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr		
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3
Infrastructure Contact Street Address 1	Infr	astructure Contact Street Address 2	Infrastructure Contact Street Address 3

Primary Place of Performance							
Street Address 1	Street Address 2	City*					
225 Spring Street		Wethersfield					
State*	ZIP Code+4*	Congressional District*					
ст	061090000	01					
Country*							
us							

Recipient Highly Compensated Officers									
Prime Recipient Indication of Reporting Applicability*	#	Officer Name	Officer Compensation						
No	1								
	2								
	3								
	4								
	5								

Recipient Report: Grant or Loan	Version: 1.5
	Sub Recipient

Reporting Information							
Award Type*	Recipient DUNS Number*						
Grant	2009-SG-B9-0096	360707004					

		Sub Recipient Information	S	Sub Award Information				Sub Recipient Place of Performance			
No.	Sub Recipient DUNS Number*	Sub Award Number*	Sub Recipient Congressional District*	Amount of Sub Award*	Total Sub Award Funds Disbursed*	Sub Award Date*	Street Address 1	Street Address 2	City*	State*	ZIP Code+4*
1	098177520	04-8000-02	04	\$28,078.00	\$28,078.00	05/08/2009	103 West Broad Street		Stamford	СТ	069060000
2	072141500	04-8000-09	03	\$32,312.00	\$32,312.00	05/08/2009	93 Edwards Street		New Haven	СТ	065110000
3	088978429	04-8000-06	01	\$106,138.00	\$106,138.00	05/28/2009	90 Pitkin Street		East Hartford	CT	061080000
4	088978429	04-8000-13	01	\$108,041.00	\$108,041.00	05/28/2009	90 Pitkin Street		East Hartford	СТ	061080000
5	946337011	04-8000-08	01	\$161,701.00	\$161,701.00	05/13/2009	96 Pitkin Street		East Hartford	СТ	061080000
6	602414385	04-8000-14	03	\$37,857.00	\$37,857.00	05/08/2009	131 Dwight Street		New Haven	СТ	065110000
7	069255172	04-8000-05	05	\$25,134.00	\$20,900.38	06/30/2009	100 Grand Street		New Britain	СТ	060500000
8	085061604	04-8000-10	05	\$33,941.00	\$33,941.00	05/13/2009	370 Linwood Street		New Britain	CT	060520000
9	077314656	04-8000-12	01	\$36,969.00	\$36,969.00	06/19/2009	114 Woodland Street		Hartford	СТ	061050000
10											

		Sub Recipient Highly Compensated Officers										
Congressional District*	Country*	Sub Recipient Indication of Reporting Applicability*	Officer 1 Name	Officer 1 Compensation	Officer 2 Name	Officer 2 Compensation	Officer 3 Name	Officer 3 Compensation	Officer 4 Name	Officer 4 Compensation	Officer 5 Name	Officer 5 Compensation
04	US	No										
03	US	No										
01	US	No										
01	US	No										
01	US	No										
03	US	No										
05	US	No										
05												
05	US	No										
01	US	No.										